VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Sorted on best lap time

Group 1 & 7

G1/G7 - TT1

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:29:34

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/6/2023-09:16
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Pos No. PIC Name Class Laps BestTm InLap Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color City/State Group
1 44 1 George Wright BP-H 6 1:30.807 6 1963 Chevrolet Corvette White/Blue Spring Branch Tx 1
2 17 1 Herb Hilton AS 8 1:31.012 5 1967 Ford Mustang Yellow Montgomery TX 1
3 14 1 John "Chip" Fudge FIA 3 1:33.166 2 1966 Bizzarrini 5300GT Strada Red Oklahoma City 0 1
4 389 2 Jeffrey Garrett AS 7 1:34.751 6 1967 Ford Mustang Blue Allen TX 1

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/6/2023 11:28:53 PM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7
G1/G7 - TT1

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:29:34

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/6/2023-09:16 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(44) George Wright
1 1:36.429 +5.622 9:32:35.844
2 1:33.965 +3.158 9:34:09.809
3 1:32491 +1.684 9:35:42.300
4 1:32.065 +1.258 9:37:14.365
5 1:31.363 +0.556 9:38:45.728
6 1:30.807 9:40:16.535
(17) Herb Hilton
1 1:35.224 +4.212 9:32:22.333
2 1:32.865 +1.853 9:33:55.198
3 1:33.052 +2.040 9:35:28.250
4 1:31.540 +0.528 9:36:59.790
5 1:31.012 9:38:30.802
6 1:31.682 +0.670 9:40:02.484
7 1:32678 +1.666 9:41:35.162
8 1:31.040 +0.028 9:43:06.202
(14) John "Chip" Fudge
1 1:37.349 +4.183 9:32:20.418
2 1:33.166 9:33:53.584
p3 3:05.504 +1:32.338 9:36:59.088
(389) Jeffrey Garrett
1 1:39.895 +5.144 9:32:59.048
2 1:39.220 +4.469 9:34:38.268
3 1:40485 +5.734 9:36:18.753
4 1:42.160 +7.409 9:38:00.913
5 1:41.704 +6.953 9:39:42.617
6 1:34.751 9:41:17.368
7 1:35.115 +0.364 9:42:52.483
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7

G1/G7 - TT1

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:29:34

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/6/2023-09:16

Competitors

John "Chip" Fudge (14)
Herb Hilton (17)
George Wright (44)

AW N =

Jeffrey Garrett (389)

Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
14 14 14 17 17 17 17 17 17
17 17 17 44 44 44 44 389
44 44 44 389 389 389 389
389 389 389 14

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman
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